Homeless Services Community Forum Series

Please join us for a series of free, one-hour public forums this fall, featuring various agencies that work closely with the City of Newport Beach to provide services for people experiencing homelessness.



Civic Center Community Room, 100 Civic Center Dr.

City Net

Jessica Bruce, director of outreach and engagement, and Valerie Carter, supervisor of the Newport Beach team, will present an overview of City Net's services, outreach strategies, and role in housing and sheltering people experiencing homelessness. City Net is a social services provider under contract with the City to provide street-level outreach and case management to those experiencing homelessness in the community. City Net refers people into local shelters, residential treatment facilities, and stable housing.

October 19, 6 p.m.

Civic Center Community Room, 100 Civic Center Dr.

Be Well OC

Alyssa Guerrero, supervisor of the Newport Beach team, will present an overview of Be Well OC's Mobile Crisis Unit and the wellness campus in the City of Orange. The presentation will include mental health and substance use treatment programs, the mobile team's success stories, and Be Well OC's role in assisting people experiencing homelessness in Newport Beach. Be Well leads a coordinated system of mental health care and support that includes substance use services, crisis intervention, acute care and recovery.

🖽 November 16, 6 p.m.

Civic Center Community Room, 100 Civic Center Dr.

Share Our Selves

Christy Ward, chief executive officer for Share Our Selves, will discuss the Costa Mesa-based nonprofit's work in providing outreach, medical, and social services to the community. Share Our Selves provides a wide range of services such as medical and dental care, and collaborative case management in Orange County community. The City of Newport Beach connects people in need to Share Our Selves resources.

For more information, please contact Homeless Coordinator Natalie Basmaciyan, at 949-718-1991

or nbasmaciyan@newportbeachca.gov

